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SKATERS (SINGLE SEASON)

League statistics prior to the 1992-1993 season are unavailable

MANITOBA AAA MIDGET HOCKEY LEAGUE

PLAYOFF RECORDS

25     - Adam Courchaine              WAR     00-01
18     - Troy Stewart                      YHD     95-96
17     - Blake Sheane                    YHD     93-94
        - Colin LaFreniere                 EMS     01-02
15     - Justin Tetrault                    EMS     99-00
14     - Ryan Robson                      PKD     94-95
        - Nigel Dawes                      WAR     00-01
13     - Jaye Judd                          BWK     00-01
        - Nathan Greeen                  WLD     05-06
        - Mason Wilgosh                   THS     06-07
        - Johnny Lazo                       THS     06-07
12     - Tyler Dittmer                     BWK     03-04
11     - Clifford Duchesne              NNS     95-96
        - Patrick Gosselin                 EMS     96-97
        - Dustin Boyd                       HKS     01-02
        - Mark Magnowski                SKS     02-03

        - Kelly Zajac                         THS     05-06
        - Brett Pinkerton                   PVH     09-10
10     - Les Reagh                          PKD     94-95
        - Daryl Stockholm                BWK     94-95
        - Jeff Temple                       BWK     94-95
        - Frankie Dicks                     NNS     00-01
        - Tyler Perkins                      SKS     00-01
        - Chad Wrixon                      PVH     00-01
        - Joe Barnes                         SKS     01-02
        - Brock Trotter                     BWK     02-03
        - Zach Franko                      WLD     08-09
        - Brandan O’Donnell            WLD     08-09
        - Colton Bates                      BWK      14-15
9       - Chris Kavanagh                  HKS     92-93
        - Ryan Brunel                       YHD     94-95
        - Kevin Mryglod                   PKD     94-95

        - David Scully                       NNS     95-96
        - Kelly Slimmon                   YHD     95-96
        - Lee Stubbs                         WAR     97-98
        - Jamie Muswagon               NNS     98-99
        - Adam Courchaine              WAR     99-00
        - Eric Fehr                            PVH     00-01
        - Robin Allison                      HKS     01-02
        - Todd Davison                      SKS     01-02
        - Kyle Howarth                     HKS     01-02
        - Bryan Kauk                       BWK     03-04
        - Tyler Mistelbacher             WLD     04-05
        - Clint Olson                         PVH     04-05
        - Michael Proudley               WLD     04-05
        - Aaron Lewadniuk               PVH     05-06
        - Paul Crane                        WLD     08-09
        - Michael Wirth                     PVH      14-15

22     - Kelly Smart                        YHD     93-94
18     - Bobby Andrews                  YHD     95-96
        - Jonathon Lawrence            EMS     01-02
        - Michael Rey                        THS     06-07
17     - Eric Hunter                         EMS     01-02
16     - Troy Stewart                      YHD     95-96
        - Bryan Kauk                       BWK     03-04
        - Jay Fehr                             PVH     05-06
15     - Jamison Orr                       HKS     01-02
        - Jay Fehr                             PVH     04-05
        - Colt Conrad                        PVH      12-13
14     - Kyle Harden                      WAR     00-01
        - Cliff Ketchen                      WAR     00-01
        - Robin Allison                      HKS     01-02
        - Nicholas Lubinov                EMS     01-02
        - Brendan Young                   SKS     02-03
        - Colan Jackson                    THS     06-07
        - Zach Court                         WLD      13-14
        - Brady Pouteau                   PVH      14-15
        - Kayle Tosh                         EMS      15-16

13     - Serge Chartier                   YHD     93-94
        - Ted Wood                           YHD     93-94
        - Les Reagh                          PKD     94-95
        - Christian Chartier               YHD     95-96
        - Clifford Duchesne              NNS     95-96
        - Chris Falloon                     SWC     98-99
        - Todd Davison                      SKS     01-02
        - Nathan Green                    WLD     05-06
        - Kelly Zajac                         THS     05-06
        - Cedric Chenier                   WLD      16-17
12     - Laird Laluk                        BWK     94-95
        - Ryan Dupre                       EMS     96-97
        - Chris Taylor                      MON     96-97
        - Jesse Moe                         WAR     00-01
        - Derek LeBlanc                   BWK     02-03
        - Adam Hughesman              THS     06-07
        - Luke Paulsen                     WLD     08-09
        - Michael St. Croix                WLD     08-09
        - Ty Enns                              PVH      14-15
        - Brad Schoonbaert              BWK      14-15

11     - Mike Bidinosti                   BWK     94-95
        - Kevin Mryglod                   PKD     94-95
        - Ryan Robson                      PKD     94-95
        - Dan Carriere                      EMS     96-97
        - Remi Gosselin                    EMS     99-00
        - Justin Tetrault                    EMS     99-00
        - Nigel Dawes                      WAR     00-01
        - Josh Froese                        PVH     00-01
        - Trevor Derlago                  BWK     01-02
        - Dustin Boyd                       HKS     01-02
        - Colin LaFreniere                 EMS     01-02
        - Chris Barth                        BWK     02-03
        - Aaron Lewadniuk               PVH     04-05
        - Matthew Calvert                BWK     06-07
        - Brendan Shinnimin             THS     06-07
        - Jesse Bernard                    SWC      10-11
        - Robert Hechler                  BWK      14-15
        - Tate Popple                       BWK      16-17

GOALS

ASSISTS

14     - Colton Bates                      BWK      14-15
        - Braden Compton               BWK      14-15
        - Hunter Goodon                  BWK      14-15
        - Connor Gutenberg             BWK      14-15
        - Ty Dornn                           BWK      14-15

        - Robert Hechler                  BWK      14-15
        - Sam Huston                      BWK      14-15
        - Jesse Lawrence                  BWK      14-15
        - Mitch Lyall                         BWK      14-15
        - Rick Nicholson                   BWK      14-15

        - Chipper Osiname               BWK      14-15
        - Jordan McCausland           BWK      14-15
        - Jordon Robertson              BWK      14-15
        - Brad Schoonbaert              BWK      14-15

GAMES PLAYED
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SKATERS (SINGLE SEASON)

92     - Chris Mills                         WAR     99-00
80     - David Brock                      MON     95-96
75     - Wes Law                            EMS     96-97
68     - Derek Favell                       HKS     98-99
66     - Sean Eggie                         PKD     94-95
        - Andrew Cilinsky                 HKS     01-02
        - Jamison Orr                       HKS     01-02
64     - Dustin Turner                    WAR     99-00
        - Dustin Hildebrand             BWK     00-01
60     - Jesse Goertzen                   PVH     05-06
        - Jamie Tomlinson               WLD     05-06
58     - Bob Lund                           YHD     93-94
        - Troy Cherwinski                 HKS     01-02
56     - Aaron Cochrane                 BWK     00-01
        - Kyle Howarth                     HKS     01-02
54     - Tim Plett                            EMS     99-00
        - Derek LeBlanc                   BWK     02-03
        - Jessie Zetariuk                  BWK     02-03
53     - Steve Amos                        SWC     93-94
52     - Keith Carson                      YHD     93-94
        - Eric Gosselin                      EMS     96-97

51     - Brent Hobday                    EMS     95-96
50     - Kyle Nichols                        SKS     01-02
49     - Kelly Picard                       EMS      13-14
48     - Colin Funk                         EMS     96-97
        - Mike Merner                      HKS     98-99
        - Tyler Stinton                      BWK     00-01
        - Scott Wilkinson                   SKS     00-01
        - Todd Davison                      SKS     01-02
        - Tanner Irwin                       THS     03-04
        - Shaun Dunn                       PKD     05-06
        - Thomas Lenchyshyn           EMS      13-14
47     - Rodney Budgell                  NNS     94-95
        - Andrew More                     WAR     99-00
        - Matt Tkachyk                     PVH     99-00
46     - Duane Clarkson                 PKD     94-95
        - Bobby Andrews                  YHD     95-96
        - Alex Lentowich                   EMS     99-00
        - Blake Barkwell                  WLD     03-04
        - Myles Stevens                    NNS     06-07
45     - Kevin Brown                      HKS     94-95
        - Ryan Hack                           INT     94-95

        - Cody Vann                          THS     05-06
44     - Erik Anderson                   MON     92-93
        - Clinton Baxter                    PKD     94-95
        - James Jasper                     SWC     96-97
        - Bill Krestanowich                SKS     02-03
        - Derek Witty                       EMS     02-03
        - Cameron Chalmers            WLD     03-04
        - Patrick Lindsay                    INT     04-05
43     - Darren Kirk                       YHD     93-94
        - Patrick Gosselin                 EMS     94-95
        - Jason Remillard                 EMS     96-97
        - Keith Glawson                    PVH     99-00
        - Phillip Letkeman                PVH     05-06
        - Mark Schneider                 BWK     06-07
        - Caleb Suderman                 PVH     06-07
42     - Blake Sheane                    YHD     93-94
        - Brad Mann                        BWK     94-95
        - Marc Noel                          EMS     96-97
        - Jamie Penner                    EMS     02-03
        - Tyler Mistelbacher             WLD     04-05
        - Brock Genyk                        INT     08-09

PENALTIES

34     - Troy Stewart                      YHD     95-96
29     - Adam Courchaine              WAR     00-01
28     - Colin LaFreniere                 EMS     01-02
27     - Kelly Smart                        YHD     93-94
26     - Justin Tetrault                    EMS     99-00
        - Nathan Green                    WLD     05-06
25     - Ryan Robson                      PKD     94-95
        - Nigel Dawes                      WAR     00-01
        - Eric Hunter                         EMS     01-02
        - Bryan Kauk                       BWK     03-04
24     - Clifford Duchesne              NNS     95-96
        - Kelly Zajac                         THS     05-06
23     - Les Reagh                          PKD     94-95
        - Bobby Andrews                  YHD     95-96
        - Robin Allison                      HKS     01-02
22     - Cliff Ketchen                      WAR     00-01
        - Dustin Boyd                       HKS     01-02
        - Todd Davison                      SKS     01-02
        - Jonathan Lawrence            EMS     01-02
        - Brendan Young                   SKS     02-03
        -Tyler Dittmer                      BWK     03-04
        - Colan Jackson                    THS     06-07

        - Colt Conrad                        PVH      12-13
21     - Blake Sheane                    YHD     93-94
        - Michael Rey                        THS     06-07
20     - Ted Wood                           YHD     93-94
        - Kevin Mryglod                   PKD     94-95
        - Jamison Orr                       HKS     01-02
        - Mark Magnowski                SKS     02-03
        - Jay Fehr                             PVH     05-06
        - Johnny Lazo                       THS     06-07
        - Brendan O’Donnell            WLD     08-09
        - Michael St. Croix                WLD     08-09
19     - Ryan Brunel                       YHD     94-95
        - Ryan Dupre                       EMS     96-97
        - Jay Fehr                             PVH     04-05
        - Aaron Lewadniuk               PVH     04-05
        - Zach Court                         WLD      13-14
18     - Chris Kavanagh                  HKS     92-93
        - Daryl Stockham                BWK     94-95
        - David Scully                       NNS     95-96
        - Chris Falloon                     SWC     98-99
        - Eric Fehr                            PVH     00-01
        - Tyler Perkins                      SKS     00-01

        - Joe Barnes                         SKS     01-02
        - Trevor Derlago                  BWK     01-02
        - Chris Stelmack                    SKS     02-03
        - Brock Trotter                     BWK     02-03
        - Clint Olson                         PVH     04-05
        - Mason Wilgosh                   THS     06-07
        - Zach Franko                      WLD     08-09
        - Ty Enns                              PVH      14-15
        - Brad Schoonbaert              BWK      14-15
17     - Brian Kostur                       PKD     92-93
        - Jeff Temple                       BWK     94-95
        - Christian Chartier               YHD     95-96
        - Jaye Judd                          BWK     00-01
        - Justin Edwards                   SKS     01-02
        - Tyler Mistelbacher             WLD     04-05
        - Aaron Lewadniuk               PVH     05-06
        - Brett Pinkerton                   PVH     09-10
        - Corey Petrash                     THS      10-11
        - Lucas Oliver                       SWC      11-12
        - Robert Hechler                  BWK      14-15
        - Tate Popple                       BWK      16-17

POINTS
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30    - Eric Gosselin                                     EMS
       - Patrick Gosselin                                EMS
       - Brett Pinkerston                                PVH
29    - Colton Bates                                     BWK
       - Hudson Morrison                              SWC
       - Lucas Oliver                                      SWC
       - Sutton Olson                                     SWC
       - Dustan Rogers                                  SWC
       - Rennen Rommeleare                         SWC
       - Cameron Rowat                                SWC
28    - Braeden Binda                                  EMS
27    - Cole Brunet                                       PVH
       - Tyler Dittmer                                    BWK
       - Jeffrey Kyle                                       THS
       - Mitchell O’Brien                                PVH
26    - Daylon Creasy                                  SWC
       - Robert Hechler                                 BWK
       - Carter Suski                                      SWC

25    - Adam Courchaine                             WAR
       - Ryan Dupre                                      EMS
       - Matthew Garvey                                THS
       - David Heath                                     SWC
       - Brock Higgins                                   WAR
       - Johnny Lazo                                      THS
       - Nathan Suderman                             PVH
24    - Brian Bell                                          SKS
       - Wade Davison                                    SKS
       - Scott Dobie                                       WAR
       - Kyle Dyck                                          EMS
       - Justin Edwards                                   SKS
       - Kirk Graham                                    BWK
       - Dallas Holenski                                 PVH
       - Brian Lodewycks                               EMS
       - Paul Remillard                                  PVH
       - Scott Wilkinson                                  SKS
       - Ben Williams                                    SWC

       - Derek Wood                                      PVH
       - Brett Namaka                                   WLD
23    - Tanner Butler                                    SWC
       - Matthew Calvert                               BWK
       - Ian Campbell                                    BWK
       - Brett Hanson                                     EMS
       - Kory Kimpinski                                 BWK
       - Shane Kjernisted                               SKS
       - Jesse Lawrence                                 BWK
       - Connor Milligan                                WLD
       - Jeff Penner                                       EMS
       - Dalton Reimer                                   EMS
       - Joel Rempel                                      EMS
       - Jason Shaw                                       SKS
       - Chris Stelmack                                   SKS
       - Michael Wirth                                    PVH
       - Curtis Brule                                       EMS
       - Drew Draward                                   EMS

GAMES PLAYED

34    - Adam Courchaine                             WAR
20    - Tyler Dittmer                                    BWK
       - Troy Stewart                                      YHD
18    - Colin LaFreniere                                EMS
17    - Patrick Gosselin                                EMS
       - Aaron Lewadniuk                              PVH
       - Blake Sheane                                    YHD
       - Kelly Zajac                                         THS
16    - Clifford Duchesne                              NNS
       - Justin Tetrault                                   EMS
       - Chad Wrixon                                     PVH
15    - Nigel Dawes                                     WAR
       - Johnny Lazo                                      THS
       - Cameron Rowat                                SWC
14    - Ryan Dupre                                      EMS

       - Garnet Kinney                                  BWK
       - Ty Lewis                                           BWK
       - Lucas Oliver                                      SWC
       - Ryan Robson                                     PKD
13    - Colton Bates                                     BWK
       - Frankie Dicks                                    NNS
       - Nathan Green                                   WLD
       - Jaye Judd                                         BWK
       - Hudson Morrison                              SWC
       - Mason Wilgosh                                  THS
       - Jeremy Wray                                     PVH
12    - Justin Edwards                                   SKS
       - Eric Gosselin                                     EMS
       - Chris Kavanagh                                 HKS
       - Kelly Slimmon                                  YHD

       - David Scully                                      NNS
       - Shane Wiebe                                    BWK
11    - Ryan Belbas                                      NNS
       - Dustin Boyd                                      HKS
       - Donovan Derkach                             SWC
       - Shea Hamilton                                  PVH
       - Austin Lewis                                     BWK
       - Mark Magnowski                               SKS
       - Colin McRae                                      PVH
       - Kyle Mulder                                       THS
       - Brendan O’Donnell                           WLD
       - Brett Pinkerton                                  PVH
       - Les Reagh                                         PKD
       - Stephan Vigier                                   PVH
       - Ben Coppinger                                  WLD

GOALS

SKATERS (CAREER)

31    - Jay Fehr                                            PVH
22    - Kelly Smart                                       YHD
21    - Bobby Andrews                                 YHD
       - Jonathan Lawrence                           EMS
20    - Matthew Calvert                               BWK
       - Serge Chartier                                   YHD
19    - Clifford Duchesne                              NNS
       - Justin Edwards                                   SKS
       - Kyle Jeffrey                                       THS
       - Aaron Lewadniuk                              PVH
18    - Jesse Bernard                                   SWC
       - Zach Court                                        WLD
       - Ryan Dupre                                      EMS
       - Brock Higgins                                   WAR

       - Hudson Morrison                              SWC
       - Michael Rey                                       THS
17    - Eric Hunter                                        EMS
       - Chris Kavanagh                                 HKS
       - Robby Lazo                                        THS
       - Troy Stewart                                      YHD
       - Justin Tetrault                                   EMS
       - Kayle Tosh                                        EMS
16    - Tyler Dittmer                                    BWK
       - Bryan Kauk                                      BWK
       - Nicholas Lubinov                               EMS
       - Ryden Marko                                    HKS
       - Cameron Rowat                                SWC
       - Brad Schoonbaert                             BWK

       - Tyler Stinton                                     BWK
15    - Colt Conrad                                       PVH
       - Vaughn Dupre                                   EMS
       - Robert Hechler                                 BWK
       - Dustin Hughes                                   HKS
       - Darrick Jones                                    PVH
       - Cliff Ketchen                                     WAR
       - Andre Lavack                                    EMS
       - Brian Lodewycks                               EMS
       - Kevin Mryglod                                   PKD
       - Jamison Orr                                      HKS
       - Brady Pouteau                                  PVH
       - Chris Stelmack                                   SKS
       - Ben Coppinger                                  WLD

ASSISTS
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SKATERS (CAREER)

42    - Adam Courchaine                             WAR
39    - Jay Fehr                                            PVH
37    - Troy Stewart                                      YHD
36    - Tyler Dittmer                                    BWK
       - Aaron Lewadniuk                              PVH
35    - Clifford Duchesne                              NNS
33    - Justin Tetrault                                   EMS
32    - Ryan Dupre                                      EMS
31    - Justin Edwards                                   SKS
       - Colin LaFreniere                                EMS
       - Hudson Morrison                              SWC
       - Cameron Rowat                                SWC
       - Kelly Zajac                                         THS
30    - Serge Chartier                                   YHD
29    - Chris Kavanagh                                 HKS
       - Jonathan Lawrence                           EMS
28    - Lucas Oliver                                      SWC
27    - Patrick Gosselin                                EMS

       - Kelly Smart                                       YHD
26    - Bobby Andrews                                 YHD
       - Nigel Dawes                                     WAR
       - Nathan Green                                   WLD
       - Johnny Lazo                                      THS
       - Robby Lazo                                        THS
       - Ryden Marko                                    HKS
       - David Scully                                      NNS
       - Jeremy Wray                                     PVH
       - Ben Coppinger                                  WLD
25    - Jesse Bernard                                   SWC
       - Matthew Calvert                               BWK
       - Robert Hechler                                 BWK
       - Eric Hunter                                        EMS
       - Bryan Kauk                                      BWK
       - Ty Lewis                                           BWK
       - Colin McRae                                      PVH
       - Kevin Mryglod                                   PKD

       - Ryan Robson                                     PKD
24    - Colton Bates                                     BWK
       - Zach Court                                        WLD
       - Trevor Derlago                                  BWK
       - Greg Harris                                       PVH
       - Kyle Jeffrey                                       THS
       - Brendan O’Donnell                           WLD
       - Les Reagh                                         PKD
       - Brad Schoonbaert                             BWK
       - Chris Stelmack                                   SKS
23    - Robin Allison                                     HKS
       - Eric Gosselin                                     EMS
       - Dustin Hughes                                   HKS
       - Darrick Jones                                    PVH
       - Cliff Ketchen                                     WAR
       - Andre Lavack                                    EMS
       - Stephan Vigier                                   PVH
       - Chad Wrixon                                     PVH

POINTS

112  - Chris Mills                                        WAR
103  - Eric Gosselin                                     EMS
97    - Marc Noel                                         EMS
83    - Patrick Gosselin                                EMS
82    - Dustin Turner                                    WAR
80    - David Brock                                     MON
       - Dustin Hildebrand                            BWK
78    - Andre Lavack                                    EMS
       - Scott Wilkinson                                  SKS
75    - Wes Law                                           EMS
74    - Cameron Chalmers                           WLD
       - Derek Favell                                      HKS
       - Myles Stevens                                   NNS
72    - Brian Lodewycks                               EMS
71    - Phillip Letkeman                               PVH
70    - Derek Witty                                       EMS
68    - Keelan Cook                                      CPC
       - Tyler Stinton                                     BWK
66    - Andrew Cilinsky                                HKS

       - Sean Eggie                                        PKD
       - Jamison Orr                                      HKS
64    - Tim Plett                                           EMS
       - Travis Young                                     SWC
62    - Jeff Penner                                       EMS
60    - Jesse Goertzen                                  PVH
       - Mike Merner                                     HKS
       - Jamie Tomlinson                               WLD
59    - Brent Hobday                                    EMS
58    - Troy Cherwinski                                 HKS
       - Bob Lund                                          YHD
       - Scott Macaulay                                 WLD
57    - Darren Kirk                                       YHD
       - Kelby Picard                                      EMS
56    - Clinton Baxter                                   PKD
       - Jason Bohemier                                YHD
       - Duane Clarkson                                PKD
       - Aaron Cochrane                                BWK
       - Troy Ducharme                                  HKS

       - Kyle Howarth                                    HKS
       - Mitchell O’Brien                                PVH
       - Jamie Penner                                    EMS
       - Joel Rempel                                      EMS
       - David Scully                                      NNS
       - Scott Witherspoon                             SWC
55    - Keith Glawson                                   PVH
       - Chris Kavanagh                                 HKS
       - Jason Remillard                                EMS
54    - Curtis Brolund                                  BWK
       - Jarvis Ducharme                               NNS
       - Derek LeBlanc                                  BWK
       - Aaron Morin                                      NNS
       - Brad Sparrow                                   MON
       - Jessie Zetariuk                                 BWK
53    - Steve Amos                                       SWC
       - Kevin Burton                                     EMS
       - Andrew More                                    WAR
       - Caleb Suderman                                PVH

PENALTIES
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823     - Josh Petersen                   BWK      14-15
765     - Justin Carloni                   WAR     00-01
743     - Mario Petit                        EMS      13-14
          - Travis Klassen                   PVH      14-15
689     - John Floyde                      PKD     94-95
670     - Niklas Anderrson              WLD      16-17
662     - Krister Toews                    EMS     99-00
658     - Jack Vogt                          EMS     94-95
657     - Brian Archibald                 SWC      10-11
656     - Scott Hellyer                     BWK     06-07
654     - Carey Dyck                        PVH     07-08
629     - Brett Gagnon                     THS     08-09
624     - Mitchel Adamyk               WLD      15-16
623     - Troy Martyniuk                  THS      12-13

614     - Riley Lamb                       YHD      15-16
610     - Mike Nichol                      BWK     02-03
586     - Brendan Edie                    EMS     09-10
585     - Kevin Armstrong               WLD     04-05
580     - Evan Johnson                   WLD      12-13
579     - Jayms Lyon                       PVH     05-06
572     - Brett Koscielny                 BWK     00-01
568     - Reese Jones                      YHD      16-17
549     - Nathan Ramage                PVH     97-98
546     - Reed Peters                       PVH     09-10
540     - Brian Archibald                 SWC      11-12
537     - Tyler Brown                      WLD      13-14
535     - K.C. Guenter                     SWC     98-99
534     - Bobby Derksen                  PVH     04-05

528     - Ian Vigier                          PVH     99-00
520     - David Aime                       THS     05-06
514     - Ben McLeod                       SKS     02-03
509     - Teagan Sacher                   THS      10-11
508     - Brant Hilton                     WAR     02-03
503     - Trevor Anderson                PKD     92-93
501     - Matt Neufeld                    EMS     01-02
500     - Duane Hoey                      KEN     92-93
496     - Joel Germain                    NNS     00-01
490     - Chris Brett                         HKS     93-94
          - Devin Warenko                 PVH     00-01
484     - Drew Stefan                      EMS     02-03
          - Devin Peters                      THS     06-07
479     - Jesse Deckert                     SKS     01-02

MINUTES PLAYED

Minimum 120 minutes
1.00    - Rejean Lagace                   PVH     96-97
          - Brent Krahn                      PVH     97-98
1.04    - Ty Edmonds                      WLD      11-12
1.26    - Kyle Winter                      SWC     06-07
1.49    - Carey Dyck                        PVH     06-07
1.50    - Scott Mollison                   HKS     02-03
          - Ryan Delorme                  NNS     07-08
1.60    - Brett Martyniuk                 THS     07-08
1.61    - Scott Parsons                    KEN      12-13
1.64    - Brendan Edie                    EMS     09-10
1.68    - Tyler Brown                      WLD      13-14
1.70    - Shastin Nepinak                CPC     00-01

1.79    - Brett Evans                       PKD      14-15
          - Niklas Anderson               WLD      16-17
1.83    - Mitchel Adamyk               WLD      15-16
1.84    - Troy Chandler                   SWC     09-10
          - Brendan Benoit                 EMS      15-16
1.86    - Evan Johnson                   WLD      12-13
1.89    - Teagan Sacher                   THS      10-11
1.90    - Krister Toews                    EMS     99-00
1.91    - Jason Argue                      PKD     09-10
2.00    - Patrick Bruce                    EMS     05-06
          - Cory Nygaard                   WLD     09-10
2.02    - Spencer Tremblay             WLD      10-11
2.03    - Alex Henry                        THS      10-11

2.04    - Ben McLeod                       THS     03-04
2.07    - Alex Moodie                     WLD      11-12
2.12    - Brenden Fiebelkorn           THS      11-12
2.16    - Duncan McGovern              CPC      15-16
2.18    - Noah Morin                      EMS      16-17
2.19    - Nathan Ramage                PVH     97-98
          - Brian Archibald                 SWC      10-11
2.20    - Marc Lesage                      PVH     01-02
2.21    - Tom Pesctelli                     CPC     07-08
2.24    - Kurt Jory                          BWK     03-04
2.25    - Mike Asmus                      SWC     02-03
          - Joey Rewucki                     THS     07-08
          - Brendan Edie                    EMS      10-11

AVERAGE

3         - Rejean Lagace                   PVH     96-97
          - Brian Archibald                 SWC      10-11
2         - Mark Friesen                     PVH     06-07
          - Scott Hellyer                     BWK     06-07
          - Teagan Sacher                   THS      10-11
          - Evan Johnson                   WLD      12-13
          - Mitchel Adamyk               WLD      14-15
          - Brendan Benoit                 EMS      15-16
1         - Duane Hoey                      KEN     92-93
          - Chris Brett                         HKS     93-94
          - Riley Chambers                 HKS     96-97
          - Brent Krahn                      PVH     97-88
          - Jason LeRoye                   BWK     97-98
          - Nathan Ramage                PVH     97-98
          - Brent Batten                     SWC     98-99
          - Rob Hrabec                       KEN     98-99
          - Brent Batten                     SWC     99-00
          - John Douglas                    HKS     99-00
          - Krister Toews                    EMS     99-00
          - Justin Carloni                   WAR     00-01

          - Marc Lesage                      PVH     01-02
          - Landon Kroeker                 CPC     03-04
          - Gavin McHale                    THS     03-04
          -* Bobby Derksen                PVH     04-05
          -* Dusty Friesen                  PVH     04-05
          - Dezsi Wiens                       THS     04-05
          - David Aime                       THS     05-06
          - Patrick Bruce                    EMS     05-06
          - Joseph Caliguiri                WLD     05-06
          - Jayms Lyon                       PVH     05-06
          - Nigel Nolin                       SWC     05-06
          - Adrian Rubeniak               PKD     05-06
          - Devin Peters                      THS     06-07
          - Kyle Winter                      SWC     06-07
          - Ryan Delorme                  NNS     07-08
          - Carey Dyck                        PVH     07-08
          - Scott Hellyer                     BWK     07-08
          - Joey Rewucki                     THS     07-08
          - Brett Gagnon                     THS     08-09
          - Bendan Edie                     EMS     09-10

          - Cory Nygaard                   WLD     09-10
          - Isaiah Plett                       EMS     09-10
          - Ryan Thorpe                    BWK     09-10
          - Brendan Edie                    EMS      10-11
          - Justin Holder                   BWK      10-11
          - Brian Archibald                 SWC      11-12
          - Ty Edmonds                      WLD      11-12
          - Brenden Fiebelkorn           THS      11-12
          - Justin Paulic                     NNS      11-12
          - Justin Holder                    BWK      12-13
          - Gavin Klassen                   PVH      12-13
          - Tyler Brown                      WLD      13-14
          - Mario Petit                        EMS      13-14
          - Travis Klassen                   PVH      14-15
          - Mitchel Adamyk               WLD      15-16
          - Dylan Myskiw                    THS      15-16
          - Landon Poiron                  EMS      15-16
          - Danton Belluk                   EMS      16-17
          - Niklas Anderrson              WLD      16-17

SHUTOUTS

GOALTENDERS (SINGLE SEASON)
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GOALTENDERS (CAREER)

1514    - Brian Archibald                              SWC
1070   - Justin Carloni                                 WAR
1029   - Nathan Ramage                             PVH
1023   - Justin Holder                                 BWK
1016    - Mitchel Adamyk                             WLD
1013    - Tyler Oswald                                   PVH
1006   - Scott Hellyer                                  BWK
949     - Josh Petersen                                BWK
929     - Mario Petit                                     EMS
916     - Carey Dyck                                     PVH
895     - K.C. Guenter                                  SWC
869     - John Floyde                                    PKD
868     - Troy Martniuk                                 THS
832     - Brett Koscielny                               BWK
812     - Chris Brett                                      HKS
782     - Kevin Armstrong                            WLD

766     - Shawn Daniels                               WAR
746     - Brendan Edie                                 EMS
743     - Travis Klassen                                 PVH
729     - Evan Johnson                                 WLD
667     - Brett Willows                                  YHD
727     - Krister Toews                                  EMS
718     - Jack Vogt                                        EMS
670     - Niklas Anderson                             WLD
640     - Rejean Lagace                                PVH
629     - Brett Gagnon                                  THS
621     - Calvin Bugyik                                 EMS
616     - Jerrod Auger                                  YHD
614     - Riley Lamb                                     YHD
610     - Mike Nichol                                   BWK
          - Brett Timmeman                            SWC
593     - Stefan Drew                                   EMS

588     - Tyler Gutenberg,                            BWK
584     - Zac Robidoux                                  PVH
583     - Ryan Delorme                                NNS
579     - Jayms Lyon                                    PVH
578     - Troy Barnard                                  KEN
570     - Matt Neufeld                                  EMS
568     - Reese Jones                                   YHD
567     - Landon Poiron                                EMS
555     - Nigel Nolin                                     SWC
539     - Brent Batten                                   SWC
537     - Tyler Brown                                   WLD
534     - Bobby Derksen                               PVH
531     - Nick Enns                                        SKS
528     - Ian Vigier                                       PVH
520     - David Aime                                     THS
519     - Cory Nygaard                                WLD

MINUTES PLAYED

Minimum 240 minutes
1.04    - Ty Edmonds                                   WLD
1.51    - Kyle Winter                                    SWC
1.60    - Brett Martyniuk                              THS
1.68    - Tyler Brown                                   WLD
1.77    - Brendan Edie                                 EMS
1.79    - Brett Evans                                     PKD
          - Niklas Anderson                             WLD
1.84    - Brendan Benoit                              EMS
1.89    - Teagan Sacher                                THS
1.90    - Krister Toews                                  EMS
2.01    - Mitchel Adamyk                             WLD
2.02    - Spencer Tremblay                          WLD
2.07    - Alex Moodie                                   WLD
2.08    - Cory Nygaard                                WLD
2.12    - Brenden Fiebelkorn                         THS
2.16    - Duncan McGovern                           CPC
2.17    - Brent Krahn                                    PVH
2.18    - Noah Morin                                    EMS
2.22    - Evan Johnson                                 WLD
2.24    - Kurt Jory                                       BWK
2.34    - Tim Boron                                       SKS

          - Charlie Pogue                                WLD
2.36    - Brant Hilton                                   WAR
          - Devin Peters                                    THS
2.42    - Riley Chambers                              HKS
          - Reed Peters                                    PVH
          - Isaiah Plett                                     EMS
2.48    - Brett Gagnon                                  THS
2.49    - Carey Dyck                                     PVH
          - Landon Kroeker                              CPC
2.50    - Danton Belluk                                EMS
2.51    - Nathan Ramage                             PVH
2.53    - Rejean Lagace                                PVH
2.54    - Riley Lamb                                     YHD
          - Landon Poiron                                EMS
2.57    - Eric Pateman                                  YHD
2.59    - John Douglas                                 HKS
2.62    - Brian Archibald                              SWC
2.65    - David Aime                                     THS
2.66    - Mike Nichol                                   BWK
          - Tom Pescitelli                                  CPC
2.68    - K.C. Guenter                                  SWC
2.73    - Ian Vigier                                       PVH

2.74    - Jeremy Link                                    THS
2.75    - Kyle McGibney                                CPC
          - Calvin Pickard                                WLD
          - Glynnis Semaniuk                          YHD
2.76    - Tyler Gordon                                  KEN
2.80    - Cody Didychuk                                 INT
          - Mark Friesen                                  PVH
          - Ben McLeod                                    SKS
2.83   - Jason LeRoye                                 BWK
2.84    - Mario Petit                                     EMS
2.85    - Dylan Myskiw                                 THS
2.87    - Gavin McHale                                  THS
          - Adam Rivard                                  EMS
2.90    - Shawn Daniels                               WAR
2.93    - Jason Argue                                   PKD
2.95    - Rob Hrabec                                     KEN
2.97    - Josh Petersen                                BWK
2.98    - Zac Robidoux                                  PVH
2.99    - Joseph Caliguiri                             WLD
3.00    - Rejean Beauchemin                       WAR
          - Devin Draward                               EMS
          - Mike Fraser                                   BWK

AVERAGE

4         - Brian Archibald                              SWC
3         - Mitchel Adamyk                             WLD
          - Scott Hellyer                                  BWK
          - Rejean Lagace                                PVH

2         - Brent Batten                                   SWC
          - Brendan Benoit                              EMS
          - Brendan Edie                                 EMS
          - Mark Friesen                                  PVH

          - Justin Holder                                 BWK
          - Evan Johnson                                 WLD
          - Teagan Sacher                                THS

SHUTOUTS


